expectations that banking facilities will be rolled forward.

Contractual maturities for financial liabilities 2020

Trade and other payables

Total

On

Demand

< 1 year

$

651,693

651,693

Contractual maturities for financial liabilities 2019

Trade and other payables

Total

On

Demand

< 1 year

$

1,772,891

1,772,891

1-2 2-5

years

$

1-2

years

$

years

$

2-5

years

$

>5 years

$

>5 years

$

Total

$

651,693

651,693

Total

$

1,772,891

1,772,891

47

CONSTRUCTION FORESTRY MARITIME MINING AND ENERGY UNION
NATIONAL OFFICE

ABN 17 402 743 835

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020

Note 15 Financial Instruments continued

Nate 15E: Market Risk

(i) Interest rate risk
Exposure to interest rate risk arises on financial assets and financial liabilities recognised at the end of the
reporting period whereby a future change in interest rates will affect future cash flows. The financial
instruments that expose the entity to interest rate risk is limited to cash and cash equivalents.

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the entity is exposed to far 2020

Change in Effect an

Risk risk variable Profit and Equity

variable % lass

$ $
Interest rate risk 203,782 + 0.1% 204 204

Interest rate risk 203,782 - 0.1% (204) (204)

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the entity is exposed to far 2019
Change in Effect an

Risk risk variable Profit and Equity

variable % lass

$ $
Interest rate risk 139,395 + 0.1% 139 139

Interest rate risk 139,395 - 0.1% (139) (139)

(ii) Price risk
Price risk relates to the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market prices of securities held.

Nate 15F: Asset Pledged/or Held as Collateral

There were no assets pledged or held as collateral as at 31 December 2020 (2019: $Nil).

48

Note 15

CONSTRUCTION FORESTRY MARITIME MINING AND ENERGY UNION

NATIONAL OFFICE

ABN 17 402 743 835

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020

Financial Instruments continued

Note 15E: Market Risk

(i) Interest rate risk

Exposure to interest rate risk arises on financial assets and financial liabilities recognised at the end of the

reporting period whereby a future change in interest rates will affect future cash flows. The financial

instruments that expose the entity to interest rate risk is limited to cash and cash equivalents.

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the entity is exposed to for 2020

Change in Effect on

Risk risk variable Profit and Equity

variable % loss

$ $

Interest rate risk 203,782 +0.1% 204 204

Interest rate risk 203,782 -0.1% (204) (204)

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the entity is exposed to for 2019

Change in Effect on

Risk risk variable Profit and Equity

variable % loss

$ $

Interest rate risk 139,395 +0.1% 139 139

Interest rate risk 139,395 -0.1% (139) (139)

(ii) Price risk

Price risk relates to the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate

because of changes in market prices of securities held.

Note 15F: Asset Pledged/or Held as Collateral

There were no assets pledged or held as collateral as at 31 December 2020 (2019: $Nil).

48

CONSTRUCTION FORESTRY MARITIME MINING AND ENERGY UNION
NATIONAL OFFICE

ABN 17 402 743 B35

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020

Note 16 Fair Value Measurement

Note 16A: Financial Assets and Liabilities

Management of the reporting entity assessed that cash, trade receivables, trade payables, and other